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CHAPTER 409. 
AN ACT to provide more adequate facilities for 

physical and professional training at the Platte-
ville and Whitewater normal schools. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SEerrioN 1. There is hereby appropriated to the Appropriation 

board of regents of normal schools, out of any frn%rni:Porre" 
money in the treasury not otherwise appropri- rrgge:m. 
ated, the sum of twenty thousand dollars, to be 8N:hrmia: 
used by said board in extending the buildings of 
the state normal schools at Platteville and White-
water, respectively, so as to provide adequate 
facilities for physical training and the other woik 
of said schools. Of the sum herein appropriated, 
ten thousand dollars shall be transferred to the 
normal school fund income, within the year 
1891, and ten thousand dollars in the year 1892, and 
prior to the first day of August in said years. 

&maw 2. Within ninety days from the pas- clIrcri  for new 

sage of this act, the said Board of Regents of adoired. 

Normal schools shall adopt plans, and otherwise 
provide for the erection in connection with the 
Platteville Normal school of a suitable gymna-
sium building, which shall also furnish facilities 
for other departments of the work of said school; 
and at their first meeting in the year 1892, the 
said Board of Regents shall, in like manner, adopt 
plans and provide for the construction of an ad-
ditional building in connection with the White-
water Normal school, for the purposes aforesaid. 

SzerroN 3. This act shall be in force and effect 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 23, 1891. 


